(Dollars in millions)
Reported

2006(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB3
Other

Adjustments
2006

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 981  $ (35) $ (7)B4,C1 $ 939

Noninterest income
Investment and brokerage services   833   (12)  (7)B4   814
All other income   154   (1)  (77)B4   76

Total noninterest income   987   (13)  (84)   890

Total revenue (FTE basis)   1,968   (48)  (91)   1,829

Provision for credit losses   (1)  —   1   —

Total noninterest expense   992   (15)  (10)B4,C1  967

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   977   (33)  (82)   862

Income tax expense   363   (13)  (30)D1   320

Net income   $ 614  $ (20) $ (52)  $ 542

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

   For the quarter ended March 31, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)
Reported

2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB3
Other

Adjustments
2005

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 979  $ (30) $ (78)B4,C1  $ 871

Noninterest income
Investment and brokerage services   767   (11)  (8)B4   748
All other income   91   (3)  (22)B4   66

Total noninterest income   858   (14)  (30)   814

Total revenue (FTE basis)   1,837   (44)  (108)   1,685

Provision for credit losses   2   —   —   2

Total noninterest expense   909   (14)  (7)B4,C1   888

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   926   (30)  (101)   795

Income tax expense   327   (10)  (37)D1   280

Net income   $ 599  $ (20) $ (64)  $ 515

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

12

Table of Contents

BANK OF AMERICA

Condensed Combined Statements of Income
All Other

(unaudited)

The following tables present condensed combined financial information for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis) adjusted for reclassifications between the segments and
All Other for certain management accounting methodologies and related allocation refinements, the reclassification of the financial results of certain businesses that are

[…]

As

Adjusted

Securitization
Related

Reclassification
2006

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)  $ 33  $ 275  $ 65C1  $ 373  $ (1,777)A1,A5,C1 $ (1,404)

Noninterest income
Card income   8   16   (130)C2  (106)  1,067A2,A5,C2   961
Equity investment gains   577   —   —   577   —   577
All other income   (241)  146   3   (92)  (67)A3   (159)

Total noninterest income   344   162   (127)   379   1,000   1,379
Total revenue (FTE basis)   377   437   (62)   752   (777)   (25)

Provision for credit losses   (25)  18   —   (7)  (777)A4   (784)

Gains (losses) on sales of debt securities   (6)  1   —   (5)  —   (5)

Merger and restructuring charges   194   —   —   194   —   194

All other noninterest expense   33   246   1C1   280   —   280
Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   169   174   (63)   280   —   280

Income tax expense   148   61   (24)D1  185   —   185
Net income  $ 21  $ 113  $ (39)  $ 95  $ —   $ 95

(1)   Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

  For the quarter ended June 30, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)

Reported
2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB1,B2,B3
Other

Adjustments

2005
As

Adjusted

Securitization
Related

Reclassification
2005

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)  $ (183) $ 262  $ (80)C1 $ (1) $ (2,054)A1,A5,C1 $ (2,055)

Noninterest income
Card income   (11)  21   (12)   (2)  963A2,A5   961
Equity investment gains   479   —   —   479   —   479
All other income   658   118   11   787   (113)A3   674

Total noninterest income   1,126   139   (1)   1,264   850   2,114
Total revenue (FTE basis)   943   401   (81)   1,263   (1,204)   59

Provision for credit losses   (22)  (11)  —   (33)  (1,204)A4   (1,237)

Gains on sales of debt securities   204   70   —   274   —   274

Merger and restructuring charges   136   —   —   136   —   136

All other noninterest expense   (133)  209   9C1   85   —   85
Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   1,166   273   (90)   1,349   —   1,349

Income tax expense   254   95   (34)D1  315   —   315
Net income  $ 912  $ 178  $ (56)  $ 1,034  $ —   $ 1,034

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

18

Table of Contents

 BANK OF AMERICA

Condensed Combined Statements of Income
(unaudited)

The following tables present condensed combined financial information for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis) adjusted for reclassifications between the segments and

All Other for certain management accounting methodologies and related allocation refinements, the reclassification of the financial results of certain businesses that are

[…]

Service charges   1,410   —   1,410   —   1,410
Mortgage banking income   215   —   215   —   215
All other income   310   5   315   68A3   383

Total noninterest income   5,200   141   5,341   (887)   4,454

Total revenue (FTE basis)   10,443   130   10,573   908   11,481

Provision for credit losses   1,144   (3)   1,141   908A4   2,049

Gains (losses) on sales of debt securities   —   —   —   —   —

Total noninterest expense   4,730   (20)C1  4,710   —   4,710

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   4,569   153   4,722   —   4,722

Income tax expense   1,680   56D1   1,736   —   1,736

Net income   $ 2,889  $ 97  $ 2,986  $ —   $ 2,986

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

   For the quarter ended September 30, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)
Reported

2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB1
Other

Adjustments
2005

Adjusted

Securitization
Related

Reclassification

2005
Managed

Basis
Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 5,096  $ (22) $ 112C1 $ 5,186  $ 1,889A1,A5,C1 $ 7,075

Noninterest income
Card income   3,218   (5)  3   3,216   (912)A2,A5   2,304
Service charges   1,386   —   —   1,386   —   1,386
Mortgage banking income   241   —   —   241   —   241
All other income   136   (1)  2   137   116A3   253

Total noninterest income   4,981   (6)  5   4,980   (796)   4,184

Total revenue (FTE basis)   10,077   (28)  117   10,166   1,093   11,259

Provision for credit losses   1,387   (18)  —   1,369   1,093A4   2,462

Gains (losses) on sales of debt securities   (1)  —   —   (1)  —   (1)

Total noninterest expense   4,881   —   5C1  4,886   —   4,886

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   3,808   (10)  112   3,910   —   3,910

Income tax expense   1,386   (4)  41D1  1,423   —   1,423

Net income   $ 2,422  $ (6) $ 71  $ 2,487  $ —   $ 2,487

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

20

Table of Contents

BANK OF AMERICA

Condensed Combined Statements of Income
Global Corporate and Investment Banking

(unaudited)

The following tables present condensed combined financial information for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis) adjusted for reclassifications between the segments and
All Other for certain management accounting methodologies and related allocation refinements, the transfer of Banc of America Specialist from GWIM to GCIB, and the

[…]

Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 2,643  $ (217) $ (28)B4,C1 $ 2,398

Noninterest income
Service charges   710   (34)  —   676
Investment and brokerage services   252   (32)  5B4   225
Investment banking income   554   —   —   554
Trading account profits   711   (24)  19B4   706
All other income   1,145   (749)  3B4   399

Total noninterest income   3,372   (839)  27   2,560

Total revenue (FTE basis)   6,015   (1,056)  (1)   4,958

Provision for credit losses   22   14   —   36

Gains on sales of debt securities   14   (4)  1   11

Total noninterest expense   2,965   (210)  42B4,C1   2,797

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   3,042   (864)  (42)   2,136

Income tax expense   1,120   (317)  (15)D1   788

Net income   $ 1,922  $ (547) $ (27)  $ 1,348

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

   For the quarter ended September 30, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)
Reported

2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB2
Other

Adjustments
2005

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 2,748  $ (229) $ 4B4,C1  $ 2,523

Noninterest income
Service charges   671   (34)  —   637
Investment and brokerage services   267   (38)  8B4   237
Investment banking income   532   (1)  —   531
Trading account profits   571   (38)  21B4   554
All other income   520   (32)  4B4   492

Total noninterest income   2,561   (143)  33   2,451

Total revenue (FTE basis)   5,309   (372)  37   4,974

Provision for credit losses   12   85   (1)   96

Gains on sales of debt securities   17   (12)  —   5

Total noninterest expense   2,853   (214)  44B4,C1   2,683

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   2,461   (255)  (6)   2,200

Income tax expense   897   (90)  (2)D1   805

Net income   $ 1,564  $ (165) $ (4)  $ 1,395

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

21

Table of Contents

BANK OF AMERICA

Condensed Combined Statements of Income
Global Wealth and Investment Management

(unaudited)

The following tables present condensed combined financial information for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis) adjusted for reclassifications between the segments and
All Other for certain management accounting methodologies and related allocation refinements, the transfer of Banc of America Specialist from GWIM to GCIB, and the

[…]

Reported
2006(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB3
Other

Adjustments
2006

Adjusted

Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 943  $ (35) $ (21)B4,C1  $ 887

Noninterest income
Investment and brokerage services   843   (9)  (6)B4   828
All other income   82   —   (19)B4   63

Total noninterest income   925   (9)  (25)   891

Total revenue (FTE basis)   1,868   (44)  (46)   1,778

Provision for credit losses   (1)  —   1   —

Total noninterest expense   992   (13)  (7)B4,C1   972

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   877   (31)  (40)   806

Income tax expense   324   (11)  (16)D1   297

Net income   $ 553  $ (20) $ (24)  $ 509

(1)   Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

   For the quarter ended September 30, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)

Reported
2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB3
Other

Adjustments
2005

Adjusted

Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ 947  $ (35) $ (25)B4,C1  $ 887

Noninterest income
Investment and brokerage services   793   (11)  (8)B4   774
All other income   88   (1)  (20)B4   67

Total noninterest income   881   (12)  (28)   841

Total revenue (FTE basis)   1,828   (47)  (53)   1,728
Provision for credit losses   (1)  2   —   1
Total noninterest expense   923   (12)  (5)B4,C1   906

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   906   (37)  (48)   821
Income tax expense   331   (13)  (17)D1   301

Net income   $ 575  $ (24) $ (31)  $ 520

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

22

Table of Contents

BANK OF AMERICA

Condensed Combined Statements of Income
All Other

(unaudited)

The following tables present condensed combined financial information for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis) adjusted for reclassifications between the segments and
All Other for certain management accounting methodologies and related allocation refinements, the reclassification of the financial results of certain businesses that are

[…]

Card income   10   16   (140)C2  (114)  955A2,A5,C2   841
Equity investment gains   687   —   —   687   —   687
All other income   (127)  832   (3)   702   (68)A3   634

Total noninterest income   570   848   (143)   1,275   887   2,162

Total revenue (FTE basis)   635   1,100   (83)   1,652   (908)   744

Provision for credit losses   —   (14)  2   (12)  (908)A4   (920)

Gains (losses) on sales of debt securities   (483)  4   (1)   (480)  —   (480)

Merger and restructuring charges   269   —   —   269   —   269

All other noninterest expense   (93)  223   (15)C1  115   —   115

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   (24)  895   (71)   800   —   800

Income tax expense (benefit)   (76)  328   (25)D1  227   —   227

Net income   $ 52  $ 567  $ (46)  $ 573  $ —   $ 573

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on January 23, 2007.

   For the quarter ended September 30, 2005 (on a pro forma basis)

(Dollars in millions)
Reported

2005(1)

Liquidating
Businesses

AdjustmentsB1,B2,B3
Other

Adjustments

2005
As

Adjusted

Securitization
Related

Reclassification
2005

Adjusted
Net interest income (FTE basis)   $ (206) $ 286  $ (91)C1 $ (11) $ (1,889)A1,A5,C1 $ (1,900)

Noninterest income
Card income   (10)  19   (7)   2   912A2,A5   914
Equity investment gains   596   —   —   596   —   596
All other income   (645)  142   (3)   (506)  (116)A3   (622)

Total noninterest income   (59)  161   (10)   92   796   888

Total revenue (FTE basis)   (265)  447   (101)   81   (1,093)   (1,012)

Provision for credit losses   41   (69)  1   (27)  (1,093)A4   (1,120)

Gains on sales of debt securities   13   12   —   25   —   25

Merger and restructuring charges   102   —   —   102   —   102

All other noninterest expense   (35)  226   (44)C1  147   —   147

Income before income taxes (FTE basis)   (360)  302   (58)   (116)  —   (116)

Income tax expense (benefit)   (328)  107   (22)D1  (243)  —   (243)

Net income   $ (32) $ 195  $ (36)  $ 127  $ —   $ 127

(1)  Amounts are reported as disclosed in the Corporation’s Current Report on Form 8-K furnished on April 10, 2006.

See accompanying Explanatory Notes to the Condensed Combined Statements of Income on page 24.

23

Table of Contents

Explanatory Notes

For illustrative purposes only, the previous business segment information presented the realigned business segments for 2006 and 2005 (on a pro forma basis). The
adjustments included in the Condensed Combined Statements of Income are as follows:

 A  Securitization Related Reclassifications: These securitization adjustments present GCSBB on a managed basis with a corresponding offset to All Other such that the